

2019 NCSBN Award Ceremony - Alabama Board of Nursing - Regulatory

Achievement Award Video Transcript

©2019 National Council of State Boards of Nursing, Inc.

More info: https://www.ncsbn.org/awards.htm

Presenter

NCSBN Awards Committee

The Alabama Board of Nursing is a significant contributor to the mission and vision of NCSBN and a model of regulatory excellence. The executive officer and board members have served NCSBN as members of the Model Rules and Model Acts Committee, the Institute of Regulatory Excellence Committee, the Education Trends Committee, the NCLEX Examination Committee, and the NCLEX Item Review Subcommittee.

Comprised of many IRE fellows, the board staff has served on the Investigator Training Committee and on the Active Supervision Committee. Extending its public protection beyond state borders, the board developed a nursing resource center to provide public education and licensee resources within the state and around the world.

At the legislative level, the Alabama Board of Nursing is a highly regarded advocate for public policy. In the wake of the 2015 Supreme Court decision to limit immunity from anti-trust law to certain state licensing boards, the board took the lead in developing a review policy for regulatory agencies that ensured compliance while prioritizing safety for patients and the public.

Currently, the board is developing a leadership institute for nursing leaders at all levels. Its curriculum will focus on communication, delegation, regulatory practice, medication diversion identification and solutions, professionalism, continuous quality management, team building, negotiation, and conflict resolution, to name a few.

The Alabama Board of Nursing exemplifies NCSBN's mission by providing education, service, and research with a collaborative spirit. These contributions only touch upon the many accomplishments that make the Alabama Board of Nursing a worthy recipient of the NCSBN Regulatory Achievement Award.

J [music] J